DocuSign Envelope ID: C761B99A-6FB6-47D8-87FB-613ABD33F 193

DocuSign Envelope |D: 774ED7F7-1A13-4CD6-A485-2F 4418162098

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES OF iINDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

THIS AMENDMENT, effective as of the date last written below, is made by and between
the Laguna County Sanitation District, a dependent special district of the County of Santa
Barbara, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereafter DISTRICT) and MNS
Engineers, Incorporated, a civil engineering firm, having its principal place of business at 201
North Calle Cesar Chavez, Suite 300, Santa Barbara, California, 93103 (an independent
contractor and hereafter ENGINEER).

WHEREAS, the parties hereto, on February 12, 2019, entered into an agreement (BC19-
424) for performance of professional services by ENGINEER in connection with the Laguna
County Sanitation District Phase 1 Plant Upgrade (the “Original Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement term is through June 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary and apprapriate to extend the term of the Original Agreement
in order for ENGINEER to complete the work.

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 was executed by the Board of Directors on November 28,
2024 with an estimated amount of $136,893, and provided for additional construction
management services through an extended Agreement term of June 30, 2024; and

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:
A. Paragraph 4, “Term” of the Agreement is hereby extended to December 31, 2024.

B. In all other respects the agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

/!
/1
//
//
/!
/!
/!
/1



DocuSign Envelope ID: C761B99A-6FB6-47D8-87FB-613ABD33F 193

DocuSign Envelope ID: 774ED7F7-1A13-4CD6-A485-2F 4418162098

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to be effective on the date
executed by COUNTY.

ATTEST: LAGUNA COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT:

Mona Miyasato

County Executive Officer
Ex-Officio Clerk of the Board

Aale o lurs o e’

Deputy Clerk

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:

Chris Sneddon, PE
Public Works Department

DocuSigned by:

By: [W&fafa ‘Esﬁajl

Depaﬁmeng ﬁead

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Rachel Van Mullem
County Counsel

DocuSigned by:
By: f Tifer Spragu

Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Gregory Milligan, A.R.M.
Risk Manager

DocuSigned by:

Samantla Frams

By: 57894885FA18407...

Risk Management

Steve Lavagnino
ChairBoard of Directors

Date: (_o “L’l -"Z/L’f

ENGINEER:
MNS Engineers, Incorporated

DocuSigned by:

oy | 6 Clulin

Authorized Representative

Name: Gregory Chelini, PE

Title: Vice President/Principal

APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM:

Betsy M. Schaffer, CPA
Auditor-Controller

o [dn Ly

Deputy



